
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE 
 

STATE OF NEVADA 
 
 
NUVEDA, LLC, 
 
                         Petitioner, 
 
vs 
 
 
EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 
COURT OF THE STATE OF 
NEVADA, IN AND FOR THE 
COUNTY OF CLARK, THE 
HONORABLE ELIZABETH 
GONZALEZ, DISTRICT JUDGE, 
 
                         Respondent, 
 
 
SHANE TERRY,  
 
                         Real Party in Interest. 
 

  
 
Supreme Court Case No. 82767 
 
 
Case: A-20-817363-B 
 
 
Lead Case:  A-17-755479-B 
 
Other Consolidated Cases with Lead 
Case:   
A-19-791405-C and A-19-796300-B 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   
SECOND SUPPLEMENT TO PETITION FOR WRIT 

 
LAW OFFICE OF MITCHELL STIPP 

MITCHELL STIPP, ESQ. (Nevada Bar No. 7531) 
1180 N. Town Center Drive, Suite 100, Las Vegas, Nevada 89144 

Telephone:  702.602.1242; Email:  mstipp@stipplaw.com 
Counsel for Petitioner1 

 

 
1 A. William Maupin, of Clark Hill LLP, 3800 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 
500, Las Vegas, Nevada 89169, Email:  awmaupin@clarkhill.com, serves as co-
counsel to Petitioner in this matter. 
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DATED this 15th day of June, 2021. 
 

LAW OFFICE OF MITCHELL STIPP  
 
 
_________________________________ 
MITCHELL STIPP, ESQ. 
Nevada Bar No. 7531 
1180 N. Town Center Drive 
Suite 100 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89144 
Telephone: (702) 602-1242 

       mstipp@stipplaw.com 
Counsel for Petitioner 

 

  



I. District Court entered Outstanding Orders.

NuVeda, LLC, as Petitioner, filed its Writ Petition on or about April 14, 

2021.  See Dkt. 21-10775.  The Writ Petition was supported by an Appendix 

(Volumes I-VI).  See Dkt. 21-10778 through Dkt. 21-10783.  This Court ordered 

NuVeda to supplement its Writ Petition and Appendix.  See Dkt. 21-13663. 

NuVeda supplemented its Writ Petition (Dkt. 21-16547) and Appendix (Dkt. 21-

16548 through Dkt. 21-16555 and Dkt. 21-16558).   In its supplement, NuVeda 

noted in Footnotes 3 and 5 that the district court still had not entered orders as 

described therein.  See Dkt. 21-16547, pgs. 4-5.  Attached as Exhibit 1 hereto is 

the order recently entered by the district court applicable to the matter referenced 

in Footnote 3 (denial of NuVeda’s motion to enter order on Shane Terry’s claims). 

Attached as Exhibit 2 hereto is the order recently entered by the district court 

applicable to the matter referenced in Footnote 5 (denial of NuVeda’s motion for a 

stay on Shane Terry’s claims pending a writ petition). 

     II. Conclusion

For the reasons set forth in the Petition, Appendix (Volumes I-VI), 

Supplement (including Volumes VII-XV to the Appendix), and this Second 

Supplement, NuVeda seeks an order requiring the claims of Mr. Terry be 

dismissed and/or summary judgment granted. 
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DATED this 15th day of June, 2021. 
LAW OFFICE OF MITCHELL STIPP  

 
_________________________________ 
MITCHELL STIPP, ESQ. 
Nevada Bar No. 7531 
1180 N. Town Center Drive 
Suite 100 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89144 
Telephone: (702) 602-1242 

       mstipp@stipplaw.com 
Counsel for Petitioner 
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND VERIFICATION 
 
 

1. The supplement has been prepared in a proportionally spaced typeface using 

Microsoft Word, Version 16.11.1, in 14 point, Times New Roman. 

2. The supplement does not exceed 15 pages. 

3. I hereby certify that I have read the supplement, and to the best of my 

knowledge, information, and belief, it is not frivolous or interposed for any 

improper purpose. I further certify that this supplement complies with all 

applicable Nevada Rules of Appellate Procedure, in particular NRAP 21. I 

understand that I may be subject to sanctions in the event that the 

supplement is not in conformity with the requirements of the Nevada Rules 

of Appellate Procedure. 

 
LAW OFFICE OF MITCHELL STIPP  
 
 
_________________________________ 
MITCHELL STIPP, ESQ. 
Nevada Bar No. 7531 
1180 N. Town Center Drive 
Suite 100 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89144 
Telephone: (702) 602-1242 
 mstipp@stipplaw.com 
Counsel for Petitioner 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 15th day of June, 2021, I filed the foregoing 

SECOND SUPPLEMENT TO PETITION FOR WRIT, using the court’s 

electronic filing system. 

Notice of the filing of the Second Supplement to Petition for Writ was made upon 

acceptance by the Nevada Supreme Court using the District Court’s electronic 

filing system to the following e-service participants in District Court Case No. A-

17-755479-B and by mail to the addresses as indicated: 

Judge Elizabeth Gonzalez: 

Dept11lc@clarkcountycourts.us 
  
Regional Justice Center 
200 Lewis Ave. 
Las Vegas, NV 89155 
 
/// 
 
/// 
 
/// 
 
/// 
 
/// 
 
/// 
 
/// 



 
 
 

7 

 
Shane Terry as Real Party-in- Interest: 
 
Michael R. Mushkin, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 2421 
L. Joe Coppedge, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 4954 
MUSHKIN & COPPEDGE 
6070 S. Eastern Avenue, Suite 270 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89128 
Telephone: (702) 454-3333 
Fax: (702) 386-4979 
michael@mushlaw.com 
jcoppedge@mccnvlaw.com 
 
 
   

 
   By:   
          ____________________________________________  
          An employee of Law Office of Mitchell Stipp 
 
 
  



Exhibit 1 to Second Supplement 

EXHIBIT 1 
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MITCHELL D. STIPP, ESQ. 
Nevada Bar No. 7531 
LAW OFFICE OF MITCHELL STIPP 
1180 N. Town Center Drive, Suite 100 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89144 
Telephone: 702.602.1242 
mstipp@stipplaw.com 
Attorneys for NuVeda, LLC 

DISTRICT COURT 
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

NUVEDA, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability 
Company; and CWNEVADA LLC, a Nevada 
Limited Liability Company, 

Plaintiffs, 
v. 

4FRONT ADVISORS LLC, foreign limited 
liability company, DOES I through X and ROE 
ENTITIES, II through XX, inclusive, 

Defendants. 

Case No.: A-17-755479-B 

Consolidated With: A-19-791405-C,  
A-19-796300-B, A-20-817363-B, and
A-21-827473-W

Dept. No.: XI 

Hearing Date: January 29, 2021 
Hearing Time: Chambers1 

AND RELATED MATTERS 

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER DENYING RENEWED MOTION TO ENTER 
ORDER ON SHANE TERRY’S CLAIMS AND RELATED RELIEF  

NuVeda, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, by and through its attorneys, Mitchell 

Stipp, Esq., of the Law Office of Mitchell Stipp, hereby provides notice of entry of the order 

attached hereto. 

/// 

/// 

1 The matter was taken under advisement by the Court at the hearing on January 25, 2021 at 9:00 a.m.  L. Joe 
Coppedge, Esq., who represents Shane Terry, was ordered to file a supplemental declaration including a copy of the 
Terry Motion (as defined in this Order), and the matter would be decided by the Court in chambers on January 29, 
2021. 

Case Number: A-17-755479-B

Electronically Filed
6/15/2021 9:59 AM
Steven D. Grierson
CLERK OF THE COURT
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LAW OFFICE OF MITCHELL STIPP 

/s/ Mitchell Stipp 
____________________________ 
MITCHELL D. STIPP, ESQ. 
Nevada Bar No. 7531 
1180 N. Town Center Drive, Suite 100 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89144 
Attorneys for NuVeda, LLC 
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Case Number: A-17-755479-B

ELECTRONICALLY SERVED
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DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

CASE NO: A-17-755479-BNuveda LLC, Plaintiff(s)

vs.

4Front Advisors LLC, 
Defendant(s)

DEPT. NO.  Department 11

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District 
Court. The foregoing Order was served via the court’s electronic eFile system to all 
recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:

Service Date: 6/11/2021

William Urga wru@juwlaw.com

David Malley djm@juwlaw.com

Jeanne Calix jcalix@pnalaw.net

David Freeman dfreeman@hollandhart.com

Valerie Larsen vllarsen@hollandhart.com

Dara or Colleen Emens or Soto lee-lawfirm@live.com

Keala Keyes kkeyes@lee-lawfirm.com

Kelly Easton kellye@sylvesterpolednak.com

J. Stephen Peek speek@hollandhart.com

Stephanie Morrill scmorrill@hollandhart.com

Karen Foley kfoley@mccnvlaw.com
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L. Joe Coppedge jcoppedge@mccnvlaw.com

Leland Backus gbackus@backuslaw.com

Patti Sherretts psherretts@backuslaw.com

Kirk Lenhard klenhard@bhfs.com

CaraMia Gerard cgerard@mcdonaldcarano.com

Robert Werbicky rwerbicky@ag.nv.gov

Michele Caro mcaro@ag.nv.gov

Danielle Wright dwright2@ag.nv.gov

Andrea Rosehill rosehilla@gtlaw.com

Rory Kay rkay@mcdonaldcarano.com

Jeff Silvestri jsilvestri@mcdonaldcarano.com

LVGT docketing lvlitdock@gtlaw.com

Sarah Gondek sgondek@cohenjohnson.com

Linda Schone ls@juwlaw.com

Bradley Austin baustin@swlaw.com

Lyndsey Luxford lluxford@swlaw.com

Docket Las Docket_Las@swlaw.com

Claire Wildman buttelllawoffice@aim.com

LaQuinta Smith laquintasmith@aol.com

BCB Clerk rec@backuslaw.com

Ryan Petersen rpetersen@wileypetersenlaw.com

Jason Wiley jwiley@wileypetersenlaw.com

Heather Kelley hkelley@lkglawfirm.com
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Kirby Gruchow, Jr. kgruchow@lkglawfirm.com

Travis Chance tchance@bhfs.com

Olivia Swibies oswibies@nevadafirm.com

Alejandro Pestonit apestonit@nevadafirm.com

Richard Holley, Esq. rholley@nevadafirm.com

Michelle Briggs mbriggs@ag.nv.gov

Jennifer DelCarmen jdelcarmen@pnalaw.net

Jeffrey Sylvester jeff@sylvesterpolednak.com

E. Kidd dkidd@wileypetersenlaw.com

John Savage jsavage@nevadafirm.com

Charles ("CJ") Barnabi Jr. cj@barnabilaw.com

Jon Pearson jtpearson@hollandhart.com

Steven Cohen scohen@cohenjohnson.com

H. Stan Johnson sjohnson@cohenjohnson.com

Ryan Johnson rjohnson@cohenjohnson.com

Kimberly Yoder kyoder@mccnvlaw.com

Mitchell Stipp mstipp@stipplaw.com

L. Humphrey ed@hlawnv.com

David Lee dlee@lee-lawfirm.com

Charlene Renwick crenwick@lee-lawfirm.com

Mark Ferrario ferrariom@gtlaw.com

Christopher Miltenberger miltenbergerc@gtlaw.com

Amy Sugden amy@sugdenlaw.com
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Michelle Willoughby mrwilloughby@hollandhart.com

Lars Evensen lkevensen@hollandhart.com

Dominique Hoskins dhoskins@lee-lawfirm.com

Chastity Dugenia cdugenia@wileypetersenlaw.com

Catherine Ramsey cathy@briancpadgett.com

Brian Padgett brian@briancpadgett.com

Charlie Bowman cabowman@hollandhart.com

Marie Twist marie@barnabilaw.com

Craig Slater efile@luhlaw.com

Brian Irvine birvine@dickinsonwright.com

Brooks Westergard bwestergard@dickinsonwright.com

DW Reno Docketing Clerk DW Reno Docketing 
Clerk

RN_litdocket@dickinson-
wright.com

Charles Damus c.damus@damuslaw.com

Charles Damus c.damus@damuslaw.com

Frank Beninato Jr. FrankBen@msn.com

Kristina Cole krcole@hollandhart.com

Shane Terry shane@taprootbrands.com

Ashley Blacksmith ablacksmith@swlaw.com

Diane Welch dwelch@mcdonaldcarano.com

If indicated below, a copy of the above mentioned filings were also served by mail 
via United States Postal Service, postage prepaid, to the parties listed below at their last 
known addresses on 6/14/2021
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Anthony  Goldstein 2421 Tech Center Court
Ste. 100
Las Vegas, NV, 89128

Nathanael Rulis Kemp, Jones & Coulthard, LLP
c/o:  Nathanael R. Rulis
3800 Howard Hughes Pkwy, 17th Floor
Las Vegas, NV, 89169

Nicole Whyte 7670 W Lake Mead Blvd Ste 225
Las Vegas, NV, 89128

Theodore Parker 2460 Professional CT STE 200
Las Vegas, NV, 89128
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MITCHELL D. STIPP, ESQ. 
Nevada Bar No. 7531 
LAW OFFICE OF MITCHELL STIPP 
1180 N. Town Center Drive, Suite 100 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89144 
Telephone: 702.602.1242 
mstipp@stipplaw.com 
Attorneys for NuVeda, LLC 

DISTRICT COURT 
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

NUVEDA, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability 
Company; and CWNEVADA LLC, a Nevada 
Limited Liability Company, 

Plaintiffs, 
v. 

4FRONT ADVISORS LLC, foreign limited 
liability company, DOES I through X and ROE 
ENTITIES, II through XX, inclusive, 

Defendants. 

Case No.: A-17-755479-B 

Consolidated With: A-19-791405-C,  
A-19-796300-B, A-20-817363-B, and
A-21-827473-W

Dept. No.: XI 

Hearing Date: February 22, 2021 
Hearing Time: 9:00 a.m. 

AND RELATED MATTERS 

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER DENYING MOTION TO STAY  

NuVeda, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, by and through its attorneys, Mitchell 

Stipp, Esq., of the Law Office of Mitchell Stipp, hereby provides notice of entry of the order 

attached hereto. 

/// 

/// 

/// 

/// 

/// 

Case Number: A-17-755479-B

Electronically Filed
6/15/2021 9:59 AM
Steven D. Grierson
CLERK OF THE COURT
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LAW OFFICE OF MITCHELL STIPP 
 
/s/ Mitchell Stipp 
____________________________ 
MITCHELL D. STIPP, ESQ. 
Nevada Bar No. 7531 
1180 N. Town Center Drive, Suite 100 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89144 
Attorneys for NuVeda, LLC 
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CSERV

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

CASE NO: A-17-755479-BNuveda LLC, Plaintiff(s)

vs.

4Front Advisors LLC, 
Defendant(s)

DEPT. NO.  Department 11

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District 
Court. The foregoing Order was served via the court’s electronic eFile system to all 
recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:

Service Date: 6/14/2021

William Urga wru@juwlaw.com

David Malley djm@juwlaw.com

Jeanne Calix jcalix@pnalaw.net

David Freeman dfreeman@hollandhart.com

Valerie Larsen vllarsen@hollandhart.com

Dara or Colleen Emens or Soto lee-lawfirm@live.com

Keala Keyes kkeyes@lee-lawfirm.com

Kelly Easton kellye@sylvesterpolednak.com

J. Stephen Peek speek@hollandhart.com

Stephanie Morrill scmorrill@hollandhart.com

Karen Foley kfoley@mccnvlaw.com
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L. Joe Coppedge jcoppedge@mccnvlaw.com

Leland Backus gbackus@backuslaw.com

Patti Sherretts psherretts@backuslaw.com

Kirk Lenhard klenhard@bhfs.com

CaraMia Gerard cgerard@mcdonaldcarano.com

Robert Werbicky rwerbicky@ag.nv.gov

Michele Caro mcaro@ag.nv.gov

Danielle Wright dwright2@ag.nv.gov

Andrea Rosehill rosehilla@gtlaw.com

Rory Kay rkay@mcdonaldcarano.com

Jeff Silvestri jsilvestri@mcdonaldcarano.com

LVGT docketing lvlitdock@gtlaw.com

Sarah Gondek sgondek@cohenjohnson.com

Linda Schone ls@juwlaw.com

Bradley Austin baustin@swlaw.com

Lyndsey Luxford lluxford@swlaw.com

Docket Las Docket_Las@swlaw.com

Claire Wildman buttelllawoffice@aim.com

LaQuinta Smith laquintasmith@aol.com

BCB Clerk rec@backuslaw.com

Ryan Petersen rpetersen@wileypetersenlaw.com

Jason Wiley jwiley@wileypetersenlaw.com

Heather Kelley hkelley@lkglawfirm.com
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Kirby Gruchow, Jr. kgruchow@lkglawfirm.com

Travis Chance tchance@bhfs.com

Olivia Swibies oswibies@nevadafirm.com

Alejandro Pestonit apestonit@nevadafirm.com

Richard Holley, Esq. rholley@nevadafirm.com

Michelle Briggs mbriggs@ag.nv.gov

Jennifer DelCarmen jdelcarmen@pnalaw.net

Jeffrey Sylvester jeff@sylvesterpolednak.com

E. Kidd dkidd@wileypetersenlaw.com

John Savage jsavage@nevadafirm.com

Charles ("CJ") Barnabi Jr. cj@barnabilaw.com

Jon Pearson jtpearson@hollandhart.com

Steven Cohen scohen@cohenjohnson.com

H. Stan Johnson sjohnson@cohenjohnson.com

Ryan Johnson rjohnson@cohenjohnson.com

Kimberly Yoder kyoder@mccnvlaw.com

Mitchell Stipp mstipp@stipplaw.com

L. Humphrey ed@hlawnv.com

David Lee dlee@lee-lawfirm.com

Charlene Renwick crenwick@lee-lawfirm.com

Mark Ferrario ferrariom@gtlaw.com

Christopher Miltenberger miltenbergerc@gtlaw.com

Amy Sugden amy@sugdenlaw.com
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Michelle Willoughby mrwilloughby@hollandhart.com

Lars Evensen lkevensen@hollandhart.com

Dominique Hoskins dhoskins@lee-lawfirm.com

Chastity Dugenia cdugenia@wileypetersenlaw.com

Catherine Ramsey cathy@briancpadgett.com

Brian Padgett brian@briancpadgett.com

Charlie Bowman cabowman@hollandhart.com

Marie Twist marie@barnabilaw.com

Craig Slater efile@luhlaw.com

Brian Irvine birvine@dickinsonwright.com

Brooks Westergard bwestergard@dickinsonwright.com

DW Reno Docketing Clerk DW Reno Docketing 
Clerk

RN_litdocket@dickinson-
wright.com

Charles Damus c.damus@damuslaw.com

Charles Damus c.damus@damuslaw.com

Frank Beninato Jr. FrankBen@msn.com

Kristina Cole krcole@hollandhart.com

Shane Terry shane@taprootbrands.com

Ashley Blacksmith ablacksmith@swlaw.com

Diane Welch dwelch@mcdonaldcarano.com




